
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2MOU 18-05 Name: M.O.U. Addendum - Maricopa Sergeants Council -
Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78

Status:Type: Memorandum of
Understanding

Passed

File created: In control:4/5/2018 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:5/1/2018 5/1/2018

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to approve the Amendment to the
2017-2019 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Maricopa Sergeants Council - Fraternal
Order of Police, Lodge 78.  Discussion and Action.

Sponsors: Kathleen Haggerty

Indexes: Fiscal Policies and Management

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum of Understanding

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting5/1/2018 2 Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action to approve the Amendment to the
2017-2019 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Maricopa Sergeants Council - Fraternal
Order of Police, Lodge 78.  Discussion and Action.

The City of Maricopa and the Maricopa Sergeants Council - Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78,
began negotiations in January 2017.  Negotiations concluded in April 2017.  This MOU Amendment is
based on a series of meetings between management staff and the Maricopa Sergeants Council -
Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78.  These meetings took place in accordance with the Meet and
Confer Ordinance 11-09, Article VI of the City Code.  The cost of this MOU is forecasted to be $27,511
for 2018-2019.

If approved, this Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Maricopa Sergeants
Council - Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78, will be in effect from May 13, 2018 through June 30,
2019.   The Maricopa Sergeants Council - Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78, have been professional
during the negotiations, and their open communication and spirit of cooperation have been
appreciated.

This item will be presented by Kathleen Haggerty,  Human Resources Director.

 Staff recommends the Mayor and Council approve the Amendment to the 2017-2019 Memorandum
of Understanding (MOU) with the Maricopa Sergeants Council - Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 78.

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: MOU 18-05, Version: 2

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

